
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 109-1089 Name: CD-9 - travel report

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:10/7/2009 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/20/2009 10/20/2009

Title: Recommendation to receive and file report on the Southern California Association of Governments
(SCAG) Regional Council Meeting in Los Angeles, October 1, 2009.

Sponsors: VICE MAYOR VAL LERCH, COUNCILMEMBER, NINTH DISTRIC

Indexes: Report

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 102009-C-5sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council10/20/2009 1 Pass

Recommendation to receive and file report on the Southern California Association of Governments
(SCAG) Regional Council Meeting in Los Angeles, October 1, 2009.

I would like to take this opportunity to file a report on discussion items at the SCAG Regional Council
meeting of October 1, 2009 held in Los Angeles, California.

· President Jon Edney from EI Centro reported on new committee members appointed.

· Various reports given:

Strategic Plan Committee recommended implementation of the new SCAG Strategic Plan;

Legislative Communications and Memberships Committee gave an update;

Executive Administration Committee requested approval of an amendment to contract number
08-056-IN in the amount of $45,000 and contract number 09-008-C1 in the amount of
$842,632; and

Transportation Committee reported on the proposed Anaheim Regional Transportation
Intermodal Center.

My attendance is a requirement as one of 83 elected officials representing 189 cities, six counties,
five County Transportation Commissions, Imperial Valley Association of Governments and a Tribal
Government representative within Southern California.

Approve recommendation.

City of Long Beach Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 09-1089, Version: 1

VALL LERCH
VICE MAYPR
COUNCILMEMBER, 9TH DISTRICT

City of Long Beach Printed on 4/28/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

